#### 506978201 11/15/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7025040

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| HEAVY CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, INC. | 11/08/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HEAVY CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, LLC |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1209 ORANGE STREET                          |
| City:           | WILMINGTON                                  |
| State/Country:  | DELAWARE                                    |
| Postal Code:    | 19801                                       |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 10419882 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (713)308-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7136525151

Email: dawn.brown@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ADAMS AND REESE LLP

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 028517-000002          |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | RAYMOND R. FERRERA     |
| SIGNATURE:              | / Raymond R. Ferrera / |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/15/2021             |

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Certificate of Formation and Conversion 11-08-2021#page1.tif source=Certificate of Formation and Conversion 11-08-2021#page2.tif source=Certificate of Formation and Conversion 11-08-2021#page3.tif source=Certificate of Formation and Conversion 11-08-2021#page4.tif source=Certificate of Formation and Conversion 11-08-2021#page5.tif

PATENT 506978201 REEL: 058137 FRAME: 0348





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HEAVY

CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE EIGHTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

6373340 8100F SR# 20213729388

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204623898

Date: 11-08-21





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "HEAVY CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEAVY

CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, INC." TO "HEAVY CONSTRUCTION

SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:13 O'CLOCK A.M.

6373340 8100F SR# 20213729388

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A 1 SAR

Authentication: 204623898

Date: 11-08-21

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:13 AM 11/08/2021
FILED 11:13 AM 11/08/2021
SR 20213729388 - File Number 6373340

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

| 1.) | The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Texas  |
|-----|---|
| 2.) | The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Texas  |
| 3.) | The date the corporation first formed is January 29, 1988   |
| 4.) | The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Heavy Construction Systems Specialists, Inc.              |
| 5.) | The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Heavy Construction Systems Specialists, LLC |
| IN  | WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of November , A.D. 2021 .                                  |
|     | By: Authorized Person   |
|     | Name: Steve McGough   |
|     | Print or Type   |

#### CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

## HEAVY CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of November 5, 2021, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18-101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Formation, does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Heavy Construction Systems Specialists, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. <u>Registered Office and Registered Agent</u>. The Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is located at 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, 19801. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first above written.

Steve McGough, an Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:13 AM 11/08/2021 FILED 11:13 AM 11/08/2021 SR 20213729388 - File Number 6373340



# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

# HEAVY CONSTRUCTION SYSTEMS SPECIALISTS, INC. File Number: 105436000

Converting it to

Heavy Construction Systems Specialists, LLC File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/08/2021

Effective: 11/08/2021



Sm

John B. Scott Secretary of State

REEL: 058137 FRAME: 0353